COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F218.V1/REG/1365(V)-24 Date: 27.08.2024

NOTIFICATION Ph.D. VIVA-VOCE AND OPEN-DEFENCE

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE: Arjun Chowdhury

THESIS TITLE: "A STUDY OF THE IMPACT OF FORENSIC AND DIGITAL EVIDENCE

IN SEXUAL OFFENCES IN INDIA"

REGISTRATION NO: CBPBU/111/Ph.D./007.

Supervisor: Prof. (Dr.) Rajendra Dhar Dubey, Professor & Head, Department of Law, CBPBU.

Venue: Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

All Faculty Members, RAC Members, Research Scholars, Students of the Department of Law are welcome to attend the presentation.

Registrar (Offg.)

Dilip Desnath

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Head, Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, with a request for wide circulation of this Notification to all concerned.
- 3. All the Faculty Members, Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. All the RAC Members of the Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma Univnersity.
- 5. **Arjun Chowdhury**, Ph. D. Research Scholar, Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 7. Guard File.

Registrar (Offg.)

Dilip Desnath

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University